

County Hall Beverley East Riding of Yorkshire HU17 9BA Telephone (01482) 393939 www.eastriding.gov.uk

Lisa Nicholson Interim Director of Legal and Democratic Services

Mr A Stanley
Sent via email only:request-887468-e3a218c7@whatdotheyknow.com

Your Ref:

Our Ref: FOI14825
Enquiries to: Sarah Robinson
E-Mail: foi@eastriding.gov.uk

Tel. Direct: (01482) 394976 **Date:** 27 September 2022

Dear Mr Stanley

Freedom of Information - Request for Information

On 16 August 2022 East Riding of Yorkshire Council received your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Council's response is set out below.

Response:

1. What software you are using to manage grounds maintenance?

Confirm on Demand

2. What software you are using for your tree management?

Confirm on Demand

3. What software you are using to manage playground areas and equipment?

Confirm on Demand

For each of the above please can you provide the following details: Grounds Maintenance
Tree Management
Playground Management

*Please note: Confirm is used for asset management across a wide ranging group of assets within the East Riding of Yorkshire Council. Due to the fact that the software is multi-faceted there is no way to separate the costs of deployment for one asset group.

What is the annual spend on this contract?

£121,200.00 shared for all asset management for all departments of the Authority.

Darren StevensExecutive Director of Corporate Resources



What are the start date & duration of the contract?

Start Date of 03rd September 2019 for 2 years with an option to extend for two further years (I+I) 03rd September 2023.

Is there an extension clause in the contract and, if so, the duration of the extension? **Two one-year extensions**

Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract is being either extended or renewed?

As above

Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Mr Ivan McMaster – Service Manager Highways Technical Services

If you are dissatisfied with the above response you can ask for the Council to review this by contacting the Information Governance and Feedback Team on the above telephone number or by email on foi@eastriding.gov.uk within 6 weeks of this letter.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled this can also be considered within the review process.

A senior manager will carry out the review and you will receive a response within 20 working days. It will provide a fair and thorough review of the decisions taken and where necessary how your request has been handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the review you can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the Council's review procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted as follows:

Online: https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/

Tel: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Sarah Robinson

Senior Information Governance and Feedback Officer